



Iceland Arena | 705 Matheson Blvd. E. | Mississauga, ON | L4Z 3X9 Info@MGHL.ca | www.MGHL.ca

MGHL HOUSE LEAGUE NON-RESIDENCY POLICY

EFFECTIVE DATE

Approved, Version 1.0: July 2017; Revised, Version 1.1: N/A.

PURPOSE

To govern the placement of Non-Residents in circumstances where the City of Mississauga policies allow for Non-Resident participation on Mississauga Girls Hockey League (MGHL) House League teams.

SCOPE

This policy applies to all House League divisions (U7 through U18/22) of the MGHL.

GUIDELINES

- 1. Membership of the MGHL will be females of all ages in accordance with City of Mississauga definition of Resident.
- 2. The City of Mississauga dictates, based on a percentage of membership, a maximum allocation of Non-Resident positions within the MGHL organization.
- 3. The combined MGHL House League and Rep programs must not exceed the Non-Resident allocation.
- 4. The allocation of Non-Resident positions available to House League is determined annually and only after Rep Non-Resident placements have been confirmed.
- 5. Registration for Non-Residents will not open until August. The specific date will be determined each year.
- 6. Acceptance of Non-Resident registrations will be granted to fulfill teams at each age level but is not guaranteed if teams are full. Non-Residents who were accepted in previous years are not guaranteed admission in future years (no "grandparenting".)
- 7. Full fee, plus Non-Residency fee will apply (refer to Fee Schedule for Non-Residents.)
- 8. Allowance of Non-Residents in the MGHL House League program will be reviewed each year.
- 9. Non-Resident House League Players trying-out for an MGHL Rep team will subject to the Non-Resident Rep Policy.
- 10. The MGHL reserves the right to seek proof of residency.
- 11. All decisions must comply with the Non-Residency allowance permitted by the City of Mississauga. There will be no exceptions to this policy unless approved by the MGHL Executive Board.

An Affiliate of MISSISSauga





Iceland Arena | 705 Matheson Blvd. E. | Mississauga, ON | L4Z 3X9 Info@MGHL.ca | www.MGHL.ca

OWNERSHIP

Please contact the MGHL House League Director at <u>HouseLeague@mghl.ca</u> with any questions or concerns regarding this policy.

